

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	18. 10.2024	Version No.:	1
----------------------	-------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78022704	
Name	Bunny Bag with Milk Chocolate Mini Eggs	
Ingredients	Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 70% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Butter Oil (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Rice Starch, Malt Barley Extract, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate. Milk chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% min, Milk Solids 14% min. Allergy Advice: For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame	
For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD		
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts & Sesame	
Net Quantity	200g e	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH	
Instructions for use	CHOKING WARNING: Not suitable for children under 36 m months Cotton Bag: All New Materials 100% Cotton KEEP AWAY FROM FIRE AND FLAMES	
Nutrition Typical Values Per 100g	Energy Fat Of which saturates Carbohydrate Of which sugars Protein Salt	2006kJ / 477kcal 18.3g 11.1g 74.3g 72.9g, 2.9g, 0.24g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes